AGENDA

COLUMBIANA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

REGULAR MEETING
August 30, 2023

9:00 A.M.

Call to Order/Roll Call/Prayer/Pledge of Allegiance: Brian Brown

Approval of Minutes of August 23, 2023 and Bills as presented

Travel: None

Then & Now Bills as presented: 19

Accept Court/Agency Reports for Journalization: None

Amended Official Certificate and Appropriations:
CERTIFY

Commissioners $1,000,000.00

Prosecutor

Sheriff $44,000.00
Development $65,500.00
LEPC $23,646.00
Auditor

Committee Reports/Correspondence:

New Business:
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APPROPRIATE

$1,000,000.00
$50,614.34
$54,994.11
$65,500.00
$23,646.00
$1,572,640.56

Approve Fund Transfer from A00-S01-E-1450 to N01-N01-R-0600, Capital Expenses
Approve Repay of Advance of Funds $20,000.00 from T31 to A00 - DTF

Authorize Emergency Paving at Municipal Courthouse

Permission to Use the Courthouse Parking Lot to Youngstown Cycle & Speed
Permission for Clerk to Advertise for Public Hearing - Large Solar/Wind Facilities for
Liverpool, St. Clair, and Yellow Creek Townships
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Appointments: None

Adjourn



