AGENDA

COLUMBIANA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS REGULAR MEETING August 30, 2023 9:00 A.M.

Call to Order/Roll Call/Prayer/Pledge of Allegiance: Brian Brown

Approval of Minutes of August 23, 2023 and Bills as presented

Travel: None

Then & Now Bills as presented: 19

Accept Court/Agency Reports for Journalization: None

Amended Official Certificate and Appropriations:

	CERTIFY	APPROPRIATE
Commissioners	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
Prosecutor		\$50,614.34
Sheriff	\$44,000.00	\$54,994.11
Development	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00
LEPC	\$23,646.00	\$23,646.00
Auditor	·	\$1,572,640.56

Committee Reports/Correspondence:

New Business:

- Approve Fund Transfer from A00-S01-E-1450 to N01-N01-R-0600, Capital Expenses
- Approve Repay of Advance of Funds \$20,000.00 from T31 to A00 DTF
- Authorize Emergency Paving at Municipal Courthouse
- Permission to Use the Courthouse Parking Lot to Youngstown Cycle & Speed
- Permission for Clerk to Advertise for Public Hearing Large Solar/Wind Facilities for Liverpool, St. Clair, and Yellow Creek Townships

Appointments: None

Adjourn